2000 200 01 1/3 ₹ 36

08-25-2003

# 

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	
-------------------------------	--

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Name: H.S. Trask & Co.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-Montana □ Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company     Internal     Address:     Street Address: One M&T Plaza     City: Buffalo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Date: August 7, 2003	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other New York banking corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representa designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/409,902	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,946,133; 2,037, 2,081,869; 2,124,609; 2,182,890; 2,300,813; 2,304,796 2,315,525; 2,496,187;
Additional number(s) a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.	ttached ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051  City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603	Deposit account number: 50-1804
14 44 46	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature 25.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and  Kristen M. Walsh  Name of Person Signing	d correct and the original document is attached.  8-11-03  Signature  Date

R703125.1



## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

H.S. Trask & Co., a Montana corporation (the "Borrower"), entered into a General Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2003, for the benefit of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (the "Secured Party"). By that Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and pending trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto.

Dated:	August	, 2003

H.S. TRASK & CO.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name:

Name: Title:

Dated: August <u>7</u>, 2003

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS

TRUST COMPANY

Name: Kevin R. Wilmot

Title: Assistant Vice President

R703082.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0328

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

H.S. Trask & Co., a Montana corporation (the "Borrower"), entered into a General Security Agreement, dated as of August \_\_, 2003, for the benefit of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (the "Secured Party"). By that Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and pending trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto.

		~	
Dated:	August	<u> </u>	2003

H.S. TRASK & CO.

Title:

Dated: August\_\_, 2003

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS

TRUST COMPANY

By: Name: Kevin R. Wilmot

Title: Assistant Vice President

R703042.2

#### **SCHEDULE A**

#### I. U.S. Registrations

Registration No.	Registration Date
2,304,796	12/28/99
2,300,813	12/14/99
2,081,869	7/22/97
2,037,849	2/11/97
2,124,609	12/30/97
2,496,187	10/9/01
2,182,890	8/18/98
2,315,525	2/8/00
1,946,133	1/2/96
	2,304,796  2,300,813  2,081,869  2,037,849  2,124,609  2,496,187  2,182,890  2,315,525

### II. U.S. Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
HABITAT FOR YOUR FEET	76/409,902	5/20/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0330

### III. Foreign Registrations

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
H.S. TRASK & Design	Canada	TMA517003	9/24/99
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOT WEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	Austria	159733	9/8/95
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	Benelux	566612	12/23/94
H.S. TRASK AUTHENTIC AMERICAN FOOTWEAR & Design	Denmark	1998 1830 VR	4/17/98
H.S. TRASK AUTHENTIC AMERICAN FOOTWEAR & Design	Finland	213216	3/15/99
HS TRASK & Design	France	94 551075	12/27/94
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR & Design	Germany	39409681	8/17/95
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	Italy	734581	11/17/97
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	Japan	4014515	6/20/97
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN.MONTANA & Design	Spain	2155165M0	5/20/99
HS TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	Sweden	306638	12/8/95
HS TRASK & Design	Switzerland	457077	3/30/98
H.S. TRASK AMERICAN BISON AUTHENTIC FOOTWEAR BOZEMAN MONTANA & Design	United Kingdom	2006161	10/31/97

R702489.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002809 FRAME: 0331